
Section 2749.300  Work Agreement 

Prior to receiving scholarship funding for any academic year, the qualified applicant must sign a Work Agreement/Promissory Note and submit it to ISAC.  The Work Agreement/Promissory Note shall include the following stipulations:

a)	for fulfillment of the nursing employment obligation, the recipient pledges to begin working as a registered professional nurse, licensed practical nurse or advanced practice registered nurse providing direct patient care at a health care facility in Illinois within one year following completion of the postsecondary degree or license program for which the award funds were provided and continue working on a full- or part-time basis for at least one year for each year of scholarship assistance received.  (See Section 2749.320.)

b)	for fulfillment of the nurse educator employment obligation, the recipient pledges to begin working as a nurse educator at an approved institution in Illinois to educate nursing students within one year following completion of the graduate degree for which the award funds were provided and continue working on a full- or part-time basis for at least two years for each year of scholarship assistance received.  (See Section 2749.320.) 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 12574, effective August 1, 2024)
